TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARD SCANNING SOLUTIONS, INC.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank, as Agent
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive
Internal Address:	HG 150
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

900256935

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3801405	IPSCAN
Registration Number:	3718385	MEDICSCAN
Registration Number:	3684724	IDSCAN
Registration Number:	3444073	MAGSHELL
Registration Number:	3425685	SWIPESCAN
Registration Number:	3439448	CLUBSCAN
Registration Number:	3448058	SCAN TO CRM
Registration Number:	3425684	FORMSHELL
Registration Number:	3673551	SWIPESHELL
Registration Number:	3397544	SNAPSHELL
Registration Number:	3497809	SIGNISHELL
Registration Number:	3578461	DOCSHELL
Registration Number:	3146788	SCAN TO CONTACTS
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0279

Registration Number:	2810813	SCANSHELL
Registration Number:	2891204	IDSCAN POWERED BY SCANSHELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: meason@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Michele A. Eason, Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S4172-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Eason, Sr. Paralegal	
Signature:	/Michele A. Eason/	
Date:	06/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 9

source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page1.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page2.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page3.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page4.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page5.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page6.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page7.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page8.tif source=CSSN Memorandum of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page9.tif

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

May 31, 2013

CARD SCANNING SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 6167 Bristol Parkway, Suite 330, Culver City, CA 90230 ("Debtor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to Silicon Valley Bank, as Agent, 3003 Tasman Drive HG 150, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Copyrights"), and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 31, 2013 (the "Agreement"), among, *inter alios*, the Debtor and Secured Party as security for the Secured Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature page(s) to follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

DEBTOR:

CARD SCANNING SOLUTIONS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:
Name: Yossi Zekri
Title: Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Loan Party	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Borrower	IPSCAN	3,801,405	6/8/10	United States
Borrower	MEDICSCAN	3,718,385	12/1/09	United States
Borrower	IDSCAN	3,684,724	9/15/09	United States
Borrower	MAGSHELL	3,444,073	6/10/08	United States
Borrower	SWIPESCAN	3,425,685	5/13/08	United States
Borrower	CLUBSCAN	3,439,448	6/3/08	United States
Borrower	SCAN TO CRM	3,448,058	6/17/08	United States
Borrower	FORMSHELL	3,425,684	5/13/08	United States

Exhibit A

1

Loan Party	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
Borrower	Borrower SWIPESHELL		8/25/09	United States
Borrower	SNAPSHELL	3,397,544	3/18/08	United States
Borrower	SIGNISHELL	3,497,809	9/9/08	United States
Borrower	DOCSHELL	3,578,461	2/24/09	United States
Borrower	SCAN TO CONTACTS	3,146,788	9/15/06	United States
Borrower	SCANSHELL	2,810,813	2/3/04	United States
Borrower	IDSCAN POWERED BY SCANSHELL	2,891,204	10/5/04	United States

Exhibit A

EXHIBIT B PATENTS

Registered Patents:

Loan Party	Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date	Inventor	Jurisdiction
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	System and method for scanning a business card from within a contacts address book and directly inserting into the address book database	7,702,128	4/20/2010	Iuval Hatzav, Omer Cohen	United States
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	Portable photocopy apparatus and method of use	7,808,681	10/5/2010	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	System and method for electronically combining images taken by two or more adjacent image sensors	7,821,679	10/26/2010	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	System and method for creating a badge for a conference or exhibition visitor from a scanned ID document	7,823,773	11/2/2010	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States

Exhibit B

1

BN 14064469v2

Loan Party	Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date	Inventor	Jurisdiction
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	System for extracting information from an identity card	7,911,655	3/22/2011	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	Uniform illumination for camera based scanning devices	7,948,665	5/24/2011	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	Light mixing chamber	8,136,966	3/20/2012	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	Cover device for an image scanner	8,274,713	9/25/2012	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	System for extracting information from an identity card	AU2005201470	6/10/04	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	Australia

Patent Applications:

Loan Party	Patent	Application No,	Filing Date	Inventor	Jurisdiction
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	Device for detecting the presence of a tangible document in an image acquisition apparatus	12/554,912	9/6/2009	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States

Exhibit B

2

BN 14064469v2

Loan Party	Patent	Application No,	Filing Date	Inventor	Jurisdiction
Card Scanning Solutions, Inc.	System for extracting information from an identity card	13/020,058	2/3/2011	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Borrower	Uniform illumination for camera based imaging devices	13/185,510	7/19/2011	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Borrower	Camera-based imaging devices, having alternating clusters of light sources, facilitated to eliminate hot spots	13/223,342	9/1/2011	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Borrower	Camera-based duplex imaging apparatus with no document ejection mechanism	13/284,361	10/28/2011	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Borrower	Apparatus and method for reading id documents in an open environment	13/571,385	8/10/2012	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States

Exhibit B 3

BN 14064469v2

Loan Party	Patent	Application No,	Filing Date	Inventor	Jurisdiction
Borrower	Document holder for a portable imaging apparatus	13/757,743	2/2/2013	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Borrower	Ornamental design for a scanner	29/432,925	9/22/2012	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States
Borrower	Ornamental design for a scanner	29/443,310	1/16/2013	Iuval Hatzav, Ilan Ben- Shahar, Giyora Sharaby, Danny Hatzav	United States

Exhibit B

EXHIBIT C **COPYRIGHTS**

None.

Exhibit C

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0289**

RECORDED: 06/03/2013